KEY CONTACTS FOR EACH PARTICIPATING INSTITUTION

Bluefield State College
Michelle Taylor

Assistant Professor of Business
304.327.4080
mcofer@bluefieldstate.edu

BridgeValley Community and Technical College
Peter Soscia

Vice President of Academic Affairs

304.205.6614

peter.soscia@bridgevalley.edu

Concord University

Daniel “Dan” Fitzpatrick, MAAOM, SPHR, SHRM-SCP
Vice President of Operations and COO
304.384.5276

dfitzpatrick@concord.edu

Marshall University - Chair

Sara Payne Scarbro

Associate Vice President for External Engagement
304.696.2889

sara.payne@marshall.edu

Mountwest Community & Technical College
Steven L. Brown, Ed.D

Dean Career and Technical Division
304.710.3393

brown175@mctc.edu

New River Community and Technical College

Jerry Wallace, Ed.D

Dean of Workforce, Technical and Community Education
304.929.5485

jwallace@newriver.edu

"We are project-based, results-driven.”

Southern West Virginia Community and Technical College
Carol Howerton

Associate Vice President for Academic Affairs

304.896.7337

carol.howerton@southernwv.edu

West Virginia School of Osteopathic Medicine
Drema Mace, Ph.D, MSP

Executive Director, Center for Rural & Community Health
304.647.6380

dmace@osteo.wvsom.edu

West Virginia State University - Vice Chair
Deneia Thomas, Ph.D

Chief of Staff

304.766.3112

deneia.thomas@wyvstateu.edu

West Virginia University Institute of Technology
Nora Myers

Director, Launchlab Beckley

304.929.1343

nora.myers@mail.wvu.edu
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Higher Education Means Jobs

1« Southern WV CTC

2 « Concord University

3« West Virginia School of Osteopathic Medicine
4 o Bluefield State College

5 ¢ New River CTC

6 o Mountwest CTC
7« Marshall University
8 « WVU Tech

9 « BridgeValley CTC
10 « WV State University

KEY AREAS OF SERVICE AND EXPERTISE:

MANUFACTURING (Automotive/Aerospace/ Medical)
ENERGY/NATURAL RESOURCES

LAND RESOURCES

TRAINED MEDICAL PROVIDERS

MECHATRONICS

RESEARCH (Business/Economic/Biomedical/Clinical Translational)
PATENT ASSISTANCE

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

CUSTOMIZED TRAINING
COMMUNICATIONS/MARKETING

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS

ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

[T/CYBER SECURITY
ENTREPRENEURSHIP/INNOVATION

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH/ADDICTION EDUCATION & TREATMENT
BIOTECHNOLOGY

HEALTH INFORMATICS

LAB FACILITIES

COMMERCIALIZATION

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS ASSISTANCE
COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS/OUTREACH
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

DRONE OPERATIONS

Presidents of the 10 public higher education institutions,
statewide leaders and legislative members come together for
an Alliance press conference at the State Capitol.



